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WIC ADVISORY COUNCIL 
NAME/ADDRESS 

 VOTE COUNTY TERM/ 
Expiration Date 

SPONSOR OR PROFESSIONAL AREA OF 
REPRESENTATION 

1) Susan Gross, PhD, MPH, RD 
Email:  sgrossphd@yahoo.com Y 

Baltimore 
County 

2nd Term/ 
9/1/2014 

Nutritionist Involved With WIC 
Chair (9/1/12 – 9/1/13) 
 

2) Stephen C. Trageser 
Email: Strageser554036@verizon.net Y Harford County 1st Term/ 

9/1/2014 
Public-at-Large 
Vice Chair (9/1/12 – 9/1/13) 

3) Deborah Bankston 
Email : messiah21206@yahoo.com Y 

Baltimore City 1st Term/ 
9/1/2014 
 

Current or Previous WIC Participant 

4) Maria Prince, MD, MPH 
Email: Maria.Prince@Maryland.gov Y 

Howard County 2nd Term/ 
9/1/2014 
 

Current or Previous WIC Participant 

5) Valerie Tarantino 
Email: vtaranti@cc-md.org Y 

Baltimore City 2nd Term/ 
9/1/2014 
 

Selected Organizations 
Associated Catholic Charities  
 

6) Cathy Demeroto 
     Email: cdemeroto@mdhungersolutions.org              Y 

Anne Arundel 
County 

1st Term/ 
9/1/2012 
 

Advocacy Organization  
Maryland Hunger Solutions 
 
 

7) Debra Celnik  
Email: Debra.Celnik@Maryland.gov Y 

Baltimore City 1st Term/ 
9/1/2014 
 

Nutritionist not Involved in WIC 
 

8) Dana Silver, MD 
Email: danapeds@hotmail.com Y Baltimore 

County 
1st Term/ 
9/1/2014 

Health Practitioner Working in Maternal and 
Child Health 

9) Gary Gold 
Email: ggold@murrys.com Y 

Calvert County 
 
 

2nd Term/ 
9/1/2014 
 

WIC Vendor 
Murry’s, Inc. 
 

10) Jignesh Patel 
Email: jignesh1438@gmail.com Y 

Baltimore 
County 

2nd  Term/ 
9/1/2014 
 
 

WIC Vendor 
Patel’s Corner #143 

mailto:sgrossphd@yahoo.com
mailto:Strageser554036@verizon.net
mailto:messiah21206@yahoo.com
mailto:Maria.Prince@Maryland.gov
mailto:vtaranti@cc-md.org
mailto:cdemeroto@mdhungersolutions.org
mailto:Debra.Celnik@Maryland.gov
mailto:danapeds@hotmail.com
mailto:ggold@murrys.com
mailto:jignesh1438@gmail.com


REV 1/ 22/ 2013                          
2 of  2 

 
10)  David M. Paige, MD, MPH  

(Email: dpaige@jhsph.edu                                Y Baltimore 
County 

2nd Term/ 
9/1/2014 

Public-at-Large 
 

11) Janice Besecker 
Email: Janice.Besecker@Maryland.gov Y 

Franklin 
County, PA 

2nd Term/ 
9/01/2014 
 

Local Agency Coordinator 
 

12) Tracey Leef 
Email: tleef@FrederickCountyMD.gov 

Y 

Frederick 
County 

1st Term/ 
9/1/2014 
 

Local Agency Coordinator 
 

13) Jacqueline Marlette-Boras, Director  
Maryland WIC Program 
201 W. Preston Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
(W) 410- 767-5232 
(F)  410-333-5243 
Email: Jacqueline.Boras@Maryland.gov 

Y 

Howard County Ex-officio Director 
Maryland WIC Program 

 
James A. Butler 
Maryland WIC Program 
201 West Preston Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
(W)410-767-5258 
(F)410-333-5683 
Email: James.Butler@Maryland.gov 

N 

  WIC Program Support 
 

Deborah Morgan 
Maryland WIC Program 
201 W. Preston Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
(W) 410-767-5658 
(F)   410-333-5243 
Email: Debbie.Morgan@Maryland.gov 

N 

  WIC Program Support 
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